This amendment will increase 009A-
90823 and fulfill the original intent, which was to increase funding to ADA curbs & ramps. 

SECTION 1. That total appropriations are hereby made in the 2024 Community Development Block 
Grant Budget to be increased from Six Million, One Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand, Sixty-Three ($6,134,063) 
Dollars to Six Million, Nine Hundred Fifteen Thousand, Nine Hundred Sixty-Five and 28/100 ($6,915,965.28) 
Dollars from the sources indicated in Section 2 as follows: 

SECTION 1. That total appropriations are hereby made in the 2024 Community Development 
Block Grant Budget to be increased from Six Million, One Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand, Sixty-Three 
Dollars ($6,134,063) to Seven Million, Two Hundred and Twenty-Two Thousand, and Seventy-Three 
Dollars and 28/100 ($7,222,073.28) from the sources indicated in Section 2 as follows. 

SECTION 2. That the following allocations be changed: 

Account # Account Title  From   To   
009A-90823 ADA Curbs & Ramps $153,054   $0.00  $0.00   $153,054 

SECTION 3. That the following source of revenue be changed: